CROPLANDS PART NUMBERS: GBNEWE165GV-RH — Boom Arm 16.5m RH GVAR

*Specifications subject to change without notice

Revision 03-13



— - - ~— — -
P~ - - _. — ~— — ~—
— > - ; e ‘\'
- - e ~— e
Pos| Part No Description Qty Pos| Part No Description Qty
1 GBX1800552V 5-VAR PIVOT ARM RH 1 50 GE5001000852 SHAFT BOLT 2
2 GB201 800553V G-VAR PIVOT ARM LH 1 i =Bo0S400024 MYLOC MUT 24w .
3 GBI E00520V G-VAR INNER ARM RH 1 52 GBO0TADI0ZRT WASHER 4
4 GBR201E00521V G-VAR INNER ARM LH 1 53 GES00200040 BUSH 2
o GB201600430V SECOND ARM RH ! 54 GBSD0100111Z EREAKAWAY SHAFT 2
5 GB201600451V SECOND ARM LH ! 55 GBU109000232 BREAKAWAY SPRING 2
7 GB201800470V BREAKAWAY ARM RH 1 s praelp— POOM END CAP -
a GBR2018004T 1V BREAKAWAY ARM LH 1 — GEGN01 180502 BT 5
8 GR500100055Y PIN 2
10 GBOO72000102 WASHER 2 35 GB305100016Z nNUT 2
11 GBO001100257 SCREW 2 L] GBSE0200001 BOOK STOP 30w 2
12 GRAIN4D00047 WASHER g ) GBES0200004 BOOM STOP 20nmm 4
13 GBO00T 100252 SCREW M10X25 g a0 GBE0T1 100402 VASHER i
14 GB500100021 ROD FIRST ARM-PIVOT 2 61 GHEI0T1080247 WASHER B
15 GBI19800020 GREASE NIPPLE 4 B2 GEHO5400008 NUT &
16 GREGI0T4N GWAR CYLINDER 2 &3 GE202100101V BOOM GUIDE BOTTOM 2
17 GBO0A0001T4 SEAL KIT 2 &4 SES00500001Z LLBOLT LARGE 2
18 GBETOS00006E NIFPLE 1/4"BSP 0.Grea a &h GEMSLINHO NUT 4
20 | Gacrieonossv | LEVEL NDICATOR sRKT : 6 | CB202100102v | BOOM GUIDE TOF 2
21 GB271600045V LEVEL INDICATOR ROD 2 g; gﬁmﬂmsz L-BOLT SMALL .
23 GBIOSI 000102 LOCKING NUT 4 ao NIA
23 GRIOTOI0021Z WASHER 4 -5 NIA
24 GB5001000237 GVAR CYLINDER PIN 2
25 GBO0S200024Z NUT M24 2 m NIA
28 GB201 8005407 CYLINDER EXT M24 2 72 GBEeNE0000 BOOM TUBE KIT 18
a7 GBS004000187 WASHER 4 73 GE201800418V BOOM TUBE BRACKET 18
28 GBO19200040 GVAR CYL SPRING 4 4 GESO0SM004E L-BOLT 18
29 GB2018005477 BUSHING EXTENSION 2 75 GES05200006 NUT M5 16
ag GB500100043Z GYAR EXTENSION PIN 2 76 A425130 BOOM CLAMP 18
L GB201 8005487 CYLINDER SPACER 2 77 GEAO40E040% SCREW M45yE 36
32 GBI B00545E SPRING PLATE 2 78 SENSLIO0EY NLIT ME 38
33 GB303300012 NLT 4 70 UP-420 HYD HOSE CLAMP 10
34 GBIOTOT 20252 WASHER 4 a0 GESD0I 0307 BOLT MExd5 10
35 GBIOFI000TE NUT 2 a1 NIA
38 GBO0T0170207 WASHER 2 - vy
a7 GRTOI2545001Y CYLIMDER 2 a3 A
gg ggggg?gggﬁz ﬁﬁf" wIT 3 g5 GBE550300500 SPRAY RAIL 2 HOLES 2
40 GBO19800021X CIRCLIP 4 g6 GB350400500 SPRAY RAIL 4 HOLES 2
41 GBO052000202 LOCKING NUT 2 &7 ZB530200500 SPRAY RAIL Z HOLES 2
42 GB201200080F CYLIMDER ROD BLOCK 2 8s GBR550500500 SPRAY RAIL 5 HOLES 2
43 GB500100062 SPACER 2
44 GRO002140807 BOLT 2
45 | GBOOTO14028Z BUSH 4 ( NOTE )
48 GEO05400014 NUT MYLOCK 2
&7 GB201500050V LINK ROD 2 I\_ Parts in talics are non-stock items and may need to be ordered _J
4z GR500500014Z BOLT 4
49 GBO05400016 LOCKING NUT 16w 4

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




